notice within 60 days from the date of the publication of this notice failing which we
shall exercise all or any of the rights under section 13(4) of the Securitization and

DATE : - 06-02-2026 PLACE: JALANDHAR AUTHORISED OFFICER

1. Ms. Gaganpreet
K a u r ( b o r r o w e r /
Mortgagor) Ph-03
Floor-20th Tower-q

Rs.13,47,185.00
(Rupees

Thirteen Lakh
Forty Seven

Thousand One
Hundred Eighty
Five Only) as on
03-02-2026, plus

future interest
and charges.

REGN. NO. UP16DZ0148
CHASIS NO. MAT635323PLJ02404
MOTOR NO. TZ180XS91AB23091829
COLOR: FERPRLPINBK

TATANEXON .EV MR FEALAJPAT NAGAR JAL2. 04.02.202629.01.2026

Pan Oasis Society Sector 70 Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar Uttar Pradesh

[...]

Poonawalla fincorP liMiTED

SL.
No.

Name of the Borrowers,
Co-Borrowers and Loan Amount

Details of the Secured Asset Demand
Notice Date

Amount Due
in Rs.

01. Borrowers, Co-Borrowers:

VINAYAK RESTAURANT

MANOHAR LAL RATUDI

SUSHILA RATUREE

Loan Amount :

Rs. 70,55,000/- (Rupees Seventy Lacs
Fifty Five Thousand only)

Loan No. :

LAP0031100000019259863

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY: ALL THAT PART AND
PARCEL OF PROPERTY FLAT BEARING NO. 599, ON
GROUND FLOOR, AREA MEASURING 32.00 SQ. MTS., IN
BLECK-C, SECTOR-1 SITUATED IN THE LAYOUT PLAN OF
HOUSING ESTATE OF AVANTIKA, ROHINI, DELHI.

27.01.2026 Rs. 77,35,575/-
(Rupees Seventy

Seven Lacs Thirty Five
Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy Five only) and
interest till 27.01.2026
is due and payable by
you along with future
interest@ 10.10% per

annum.

Regd. Office:14 B, Minto Road, Allahabad-211002

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT & REMOTE EVOTING

Notice is hereby given that the resolution set out below is proposed for approval by the